ORDINANCE 86-14

TO AMEND THE 1986 SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA THAT:

SECTION I. That from and after the day of following classified positions, salaries and pay schedule be incorporated into Section I. of Ordinance 86-14, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT

SALARY

ADD:

Transportation Director

\$28,500

_day of SECTION II. That from and after the following classified positions, salaries and pay schedule be incorporated into Section II of Ordinance 86-14, fixing the salaries of appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

Pay Grade

Classification

Salary

ADD:

24

Director of Transportation \$28,500

SECTION III. The rate shown as wage and salary for the positions listed above is the maximum rate.

SECTION IV. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon the \underline{a} day of $\underline{Apri}^{\dagger}$, 1986.

ames C James C. Regester, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>3</u> day of <u>Aprl</u>, 1986.

icia Williams, Clerk

SIGNED and ADOPTED by me upon this 4th day of 4mil, 1986.

1/4/Eu Augued copies
1. Ph. .
2. Cartaller
3. Pablicker

Tomilea Allesin Tomilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

The purpose of this amendment is to accommodate the changes in reorganization within the Transporation Department (Street Department).